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Study Abroad- Gordon Academic College of Education 

English Course Catalog  

Academic Year: 2021-2022 

Autumn Semester (A); Autumn or Spring (A/S) 

 Title of the course Semester ECTS 

Language skills 

1.  Oral proficiency/Rhetoric and Oral Proficiency A 3 

2.  Reading Comprehension of Academic Texts (online) A 3 

3.  Academic Writing in Education and Linguistics A 4 

4.  Writing Proficiency - Lexical and Structural Foundations A 3 

Language and linguistics 

5.  Syntax and Advanced English Grammar/Syntax and 

Advanced English Grammar in Writing 

A 4 

6.  Foundations of English Grammar – Retraining   A 6 

7.  Introduction to Linguistics and Language Acquisition A 3 

8.  Pedagogical Grammar A 6 

9.  Foundations of English Literacy in Reading and Writing A 6 

10.  Style and Composition in Literary Writing A 3 

11.  Pragmatics and Discourse Analysis in TOEFL A 3 

12.  Language Databases and Linguistic Patterns in English A 3 

Literature 

13.  Introduction to English Prose and Drama A 6 

14.  Myths and Legends A 4 

15.  Twentieth Century Literature A 6 

16.  Nineteenth Century Literature A 6 

17.  Teaching English Literature A 6 

Learning Disabilities 

18.  Teaching English to the LD Adolescent A 3 

19.  Literacy and Didactic Assessment in TOEFL A 6 

Education 

20. Teachers in the Lead A 3 

21. Global TOEFL Matters – Seminar A 5 

22. Educational Psychology  A 3 

23. Digital Literacy for Academic Purposes A  3 

24. Alternatives in Assessment in TOEFL A 6 

**Didactics/Pedagogy and Methodology 

25. Foundations of Teaching A A 3 

26. Didactics for Elementary School – A A 6 
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27. Didactics for Junior High School – A A 6 

28. TOEFL Methodology Workshop (retraining) - A A 9 

29. Practice Teaching A 9 

 Academic Orientation   

30. Quantitative and Qualitative Research A 3 

Enrichment 

31. Jewish Holidays, Culture and Heritage A 3 

32. The Holocaust and its Impact A 3 

33. Initiative, Innovation and Creativity in Educational Systems 

(Prof. Leehu Zisberg) (online)  

A/S  

34.  Social Architecture in the Classroom and the Community: 

the ABC of team building for youth, youth at risk and adults 

in the 21st century (Dr. Eli Vinokur) (online)    

TBA 6 

 Bible studies   

35. Biblical Poetry in Exegesis (Dr. Shira Golani)  A 3 

 Communication   

36. Between Global and Local Identity: Intercultural Communication 

 (Dr. Eimi Lev) 
A 6 

37. Video and Film production- Mr. Yair Gil- ? A/S 9 

 Mathematics   

38. Advanced Trigonometry (Ms. Keren Segal)- ? A/S 3 

 Psychology   

39. Developmental Psychology (Dr. Neta Bransky) - (online - 

MOOC)  

A 6 

40. Introduction to Psychology (Prof. Leehu Zisberg) A/S 3 

 Human Resources   

41. Human Resource Management (Prof. Leehu Zisberg)  A/S 3 

 

 

 

*The program is subject to changes depending on registration and other reasons. 

** Students can take only one of the didactic courses (25-28). These courses should be 

taken along with Practice Teaching (no. 29). 
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Study Abroad- Gordon Academic College of Education 

English Course Catalog 
  

Academic Year: 2021-2022 

 

Spring Semester (S); Autumn or Spring (A/S) 

 Title of the course Semester ECTS 

Language skills 

1. Oral proficiency/Rhetoric and Oral Proficiency S 3 

2. Reading Comprehension of Academic Texts (online) S 3 

3. Writing Proficiency - Lexical and Structural Foundations S 3 

4. Academic Writing in Education and Linguistics S 3 

5. Style and Composition in Literary Writing S 3 

6. Syntax and Advanced English Grammar/Syntax and 

Advanced English Grammar in Writing 

S 3 

Language and linguistics 

7. Phonetics and Phonology  S 6 

8. Foundations of English Grammar S 3 

9. Psycholinguistics S 3 

10. Applied Linguistics in TOEFL S 4 

11.    Foundations of English Literacy in Reading and Writing S 6 

12. Morphology, Semantics and the English Lexicon S 3 

13 Pedagogical Grammar S 6 

Literature 

14. Introduction to English Prose and Drama S 6 

15. Introduction to English Poetry S 6 

16. Identity in Literature S 3 

17. Teaching English Literature S 6 

    

Learning Disabilities 

18. Teaching English to the LD Adolescent S 3 

19. Learning strategies for students with Learning Disability 

(LD) and ADHD (Dr. Rita Hury)   

A/S 3 

20. Individual Differences and Remedial Teaching in TOEFL S 6 

21. Special Populations S 3 

22 Literacy and Didactic Assessment in TOEFL (Retraining) S 3 

Education 

23. Integrating Learning Technologies in (online) S 3 
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24. Global and Local Educational Systems S 6 

25.   Teachers in the Lead S  3 

   26. Alternatives in Assessment in TOEFL (online) S 6 

**Didactics/Pedagogy and Methodology 

    27. Foundations of Teaching B S 6 

28. Didactics for Elementary School - B S 6 

29. TOEFL Methodology Workshop (retraining) – B ? 

 

S 9 

30. Didactics for Junior High School - B S 6 

31. Practice Teaching S 9 

Enrichment 

32. Jewish Holidays, Culture and Heritage S 3 

33. Initiative, Innovation and Creativity in Educational Systems 

(Prof. Leehu Zisberg) (online)  

A/S  

34.  Social Architecture in the Classroom and the Community: 

the ABC of team building for youth, youth at risk and adults 

in the 21st century (Dr. Eli Vinokur) (online) 

TBA 6 

 Communication   

35. Video and Film production- Mr. Yair Gil- ? S 9 

36. Dialogue of migrant groups through media in Israel (Dr. 

Evanne Ratner)  

S 3 

37. Stories of challenges and hope: Immigrants' identity in the 

Israeli society (Dr. Roxanna Reichman) 

S 3 

 Mathematics   

38. Advanced Trigonometry (Ms. Keren Segal)-? A/S 3 

39. History of the selected chapters of Mathematics (Prof. Ilana 
Levenberg)  

S 3 

 Psychology   

40. Adolescent Psychology S 3 

41. Introduction to Psychology (Prof. Leehu Zisberg)  A/S 3 

 Human Resources   

42. Human Resource Management (Prof. Leehu Zisberg)  A/S 3 

 

*The program is subject to changes depending on registration and other reasons. 

** Students can take only one of the didactic courses (27-30). These courses should be 

taken along with Practice Teaching (no. 31). 
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Study Abroad- Gordon Academic College of Education 

English Course Catalog  

Academic Year: 2021-2022 

 

Summer Semester  

 Title of the course Semester ECTS 

Language skills 

1. Syntax and Advanced English Grammar/Syntax and 

Advanced English Grammar in Writing 

Summer 3 

2. Writing Proficiency - Lexical and Structural Foundations Summer 6 

Literature 

3. Introduction to English Prose and Drama Summer 6 

4. Teaching English Literature Summer 6 

Learning Disabilities 

5. Teaching English to the LD Adolescent Summer 3 

Education 

6.    Teachers in the Lead Summer 3 

Didactics/Pedagogy and Methodology 

7.    Pedagogical Grammar Summer 6 

8. TOEFL Methodology Workshop (retraining) – B  Summer 9 

  

 
*The program is subject to changes depending on registration and other reasons. 

 


